INVESTMENT DOLLAR GENERAL
OPPORTUN"'Y 101 W Tamaroa Rd., Ina, IL

GENERAL

e

@ New 15 Year NNN Lease @) Brand New Construction @) Corporate Guarantee

WARNER

RETAIL GROUP

\/
/\

Exclusively Listed By: = | NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM
NATASHA LEACH Q | (812) 764-8160

www.warnerretail.com



INVESTMENT DOLLAR GENERAL
OPPORTUN"'Y 101 W Tamaroa Rd,, Ina, IL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

X |nvestment Summary

N |nvestment Highlights

N [ease Summary & Rent Schedule
N Aerial

N Area Map

N Largest Area Employers

N | ocation

X Site Photos

N Tenant Overview

N Confidentiality Disclaimer

Disclaimer:

© WRG, LLC. This information has been obtained from sources believed reliable. We have not verified it and make no guarantee, warranty or representation about it. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or
estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future performance of the property. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to
determine to your satisfaction the suitability of the property for your needs.

WARNER Exclusively Listed By: = | NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM
A VY 4 NATASHA LEACH Q | (812) 764-8160




INVESTMENT SUMMARY

PROPERTY INFO )

Location: 101 W Tamaroa Rd., Ina, IL
Building Size: 7,500 SF

Lot Size: 1.59 AC

Year Built: 2018

Lease Type: 15 Yr NNN

Options: (5) 5-Yr options

INVESTMENT SUMMARY

Rental Increases: 10% at each option
NN @ Il ale=lnt=hisel April 28, 2018
Lease Expiration: April 30,2033

Guarantor: Corporate

WARNER Exclusively Listed By: = | NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM
A VY 4 NATASHA LEACH Q | (812) 764-8160




Investment-Grade Credit

Dollar General is rated "BBB" by S&P with year-over-year sales growth
each of the past 28 consecutive years. Net Income grew 23% this past
year to $1.54 billion while the company grew its Net Worth to $6.1 billion.
Dollar General is the leader in the dollar store industry - As a Landlord
you can feel confident in the strength and reliability of your
Tenant.

Rent Increases

The lease offers (5) 5-year extension options with a 10% rent increase at
each option - This hedges against inflation and increases value
over the term.

15-Year Term

Passive Long-Term Income

The newly constructed building was completed in 2018 with Rent com-
mencing shortly after. The Tenant is responsible for all on-going main-
tenance and repair - Resulting in zero Landlord responsibility.

New Construction

Strong
o cash-on-cash
Limited Competition - g return
Dollar General thrives in rural markets by positioning stores that are
easily accessible to local customers and benefit from limited to no
competition. Approximately $8.9 million was spent on food, beverages
and personal care items by residents living within 5 miles of this subject
site. There is no other convenience, grocery or dollar store within 7 miles
of this location - This the primary retail destination for household
essentials.

Low Rent/SF

In addition to the collective upgrades and benefits listed above, the low
rent of $10.13/sf makes this one of the lower priced NNN investments in the
market - This is an easily replaceable rent/sf number.

)
—
T
O
_
I
O
L
—
Z
Ll
>
—
0]
Ll
>
=

WARNER Exclusively Listed By: ® | NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM
NATASHA LEACH Q | (812) 764-8160



TENANT: Dolgencorp, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability
company

GUARANTOR: Dollar General Corporation

REAL ESTATE TAXES: Tenant shall reimburse Landlord
for the ad valorem taxes payable with respect to the
Demised Premises within forty-five (45) days after receipt
of Landlord's paid receipt or other definitive proof of
payment.

INSURANCE: Tenant shall, at its sole cost, cary and
maintain commercial general liability insurance, includ-
ing contractual liability, on the Demised Premises. Tenant
further agrees to  maintain a "special cause of loss"
policy insuring all improvements on the Demised Premises
and a "special cause of loss" policy.

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE: Tenant shall, at it own cost
and expense, keep and maintain in good repair and
condition the Demised Premises and all buildings and
improvements at any tfime erected thereon.

UTILITIES: Tenant shall pay for all utilities used by it in
the demised premises.

_
_
O
o
|_
Z
Ll
o
o3
>_
o
<
>
>
D
n
Ll
n
<
Ll
_

MAINTENANCE BY LANDLORD: Landlord shall not
be required to furnish any maintenance, services, or
facilities or to make any improvements, repairs, or alter-
ations in or to the Demised Premises.

RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL: None.

Exclusively Listed By:

b v A NATASHA LEACH

RETA|L GROUP

RENT ROLL

Lease Years Annual Rent % Increase

Primary Term (1-15 Yrs): $75,999.96 -
Option1(16-20 Yrs): $83,600.04 10.0%
Option 2 (21-25 Yrs): $91,959.96 10.0%
Option 3 (26-30 Yrs): $101,156.04 10.0%
Option 4 (31-35 Yrs): $111,271.56 10.0%

Option 5 (36-40 Yrs): $122,398.80 10.0%

= | NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM
Q | (812) 764-8160



A N s
| LB | Marcoe 8 y
W @ opyke)
..,‘ -
¥ Vernon,
State Gamq
Farm
Bél|¢~Riye
il
(SR Waltbnvill
':‘h' &,
§chéller
(148]
2 i
Rend Lake ;
N Fish & Wildlife { ) U TR | 07 Ene |
< |
o ok T LEE gre /
: - - A
2 m\o’gg -
Rend Lake - ;
College ; 3 ¥
(148) .
risco
500-acre :
Hunting Complex v
, » ' Wayne sl :
R Sdran
(154} = i L?’ = ‘ Y s
< (1:5) ‘ P Fire Dept.
v Pheasant Hollow
Winery
ittington Woods : ; bl s
Campgrounds — oy N S y Macedonia
148 b RendI C'ityn
‘ !
WARNER Exclusively Listed By: = | NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM

RETAI/GROUP NATASHA LEACH Q | (81 2) 764-8160




5 MILE
®Loves
AVGHH$ 2 Travel Stop
V ®© ®© 000000000 OC0FOCGOGFEOGEOSEOSIS - " 4 vl‘ApartmentS
$67,342 | At 19—l B Post Office & |8
§ f PELE e Bank
LI City Hall AR

DOLLAR GENERAL School

SUBJECT ‘ ' 7

AREA MAP

Rend Lake 1SN OEINEN Il U aw I Correctional
College 2% ol § P v IbO I Facility

Rend Lake
Resort

Gun Creek
Hunting Club

y ¥
i

ik

‘ ‘_,x\ /ﬁ-i

Exclusively Listed By: = | NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM
> | (812) 764-8160

WARNER

RETAI/GROUP NATASHA LEACH

o




LARGEST AREA EMPLOYERS

WARNER

RETA|L GROUP

Wamac

Orchard
JEFFERSON COUNTY, IL Kell
LARGEST EMPLOERS Welnut Hil
€D) Shields
! . - &
77 ‘Orthopaedlc Center of Southern lllinois - 81 o | Dix et
<> Magnum Steel Works - 66 L
9 @ Durham Bus Service — 100 EoYd
64/
‘ NAPA Distribution Center - 90
‘ Medline Physicians Filling — 92 L gp Idiewopd
‘ Mt. Vernon Neon Sign - 77 9 @7)
<> Peoples National Bank — 102 & Camp Ground @ Kea
Woodlawn Drivers .
‘Spero Family Services — 189 Roaches \ © Elfie
,A. ‘ ’Mt \fhon
<> Kroger - 145 ®) @ &
K,
<>City of Mt. Vernon - 151 ’ ‘
o ” &
<> Mt. Vernon Township High School - 172 Mo 64
i Opdyk
‘Jefferson County - 186 gakjalle RS
<> Rend Lake College - 176 FTE 11.5 M| Belle Rive
<> National Railway Equipment Company — 185 ] =
Waltonville
<> Mt. Vernon City School District 80 - 267 Bonfie Danig e
‘Crossroads Community Hospital - 260 Scheller
Nason
<>SSM Health Good Samaritan Hospital -2204 *
<>Walgreens Distribution Center - 1380 O
(148)
‘ Continental Tire The Americas, LLC — 3348 @ r§g' ’--
1
5_—5 Frisco
i 148 Wayne '
Sesser Fitzgerrel IR A
State Park Whittington Ewing
Pinckneyville S8l

Exclusively Listed By:

NATASHA LEACH

= | NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM

Q | (812) 764-8160



Z
O
= 1L
< L%
)
@)
1

Kans%s City

(=]
Overland Park

Pittsburg
o

Joglin

WARNER

RETA|L GROUP

al

Janesville
a W Kengsha
Dubuque 17 ,' o L69)
| alamazoo
- Rockford { A oBattle Creek
L ° 4
N IS, |
.} i Chicago
08 ;
P - Nap%rwlle | Elkhart -
—— south Bende 2
(50 _,'I @ | O3 b
~E]'&'.réT:|;;:F e ‘
' =0/ v AN IS
| 65 Fart ‘-:;fayne
@ 19 |
Peoria 69,
o | @
; | Kokomo
B.«ou:rmc:ngton Lafagettu o
B
i
{ : INDIANA
f ILLINOI Champaign ._..‘
I.. 0is S L74) Carmel
DUj‘__l"cy' Al Indi % li ﬁfl
i . : naian I
1<t springfield 2= @ | ananeTs
e ——
L72) ' i
it Terre Haute L70) = @ Hamil
Jegie @ 5
S -
> i fro Cinci
L B: I t o
\' SUBJEGH ¢ Al O |
30, Columbia { - Flafen
v Y 3 ey PREPERY b )
i D Ry \
Jefferson City Chesterfieldo St. |é6l.ll$ r{ oo 71
o D I{ f
W l & 53] i 77
MISSOURI 4 w A @ LOUIg\I'I"E Frankfort
: | a @ " Le»
h‘.\ £ i
Rolla G = Evansville
o 2 o v
Pl o Ovirenshoro i =
% 5 ~ Y = Elizabethtawn
Le'gnm Mark Twain W ﬂa‘rbo\nda 2o rqaglol r_n"" 0 2
o Mational Forest ‘ \
34 Q Shawnee J\J KENTUCK
v Mational Forest —.~
Springfield o {
[s] Cape o~ %, e s
s (A T p “Sad [
L4 Glrarde?xl_‘. (-’ Pa"ﬂ @ E!c:wling Green N
) 24 b ‘
65

Exclusively Listed By:

NATASHA LEACH

= | NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM
Q | (812) 764-8160




G

m T
mm m‘i\il\i‘hm .
0]
O
|_
O
T
(ol
Ll
|_
n
ol i
T R
H n |
WARNER Exclusively Listed By: = | NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM
VY 4 NATASHA LEACH Q | (812) 764-8160



DOLLAR
TENANT CREDIT SUMMARY Baaaaiias

Company Dollar General Corporation
Doing Business As Dollar General
Entity Type Public
Stock Symbol DG
Exchange NYSE
Credit Rating BBB by S&P
# Locations 14,500+
FYE 2017 2016 2015
; Total Revenue $235Billion  $22Billion  $20.4 Billion
L YOY Change 6.75% 33.69%
> Net Income $15Billion  $1.25Bilion  $117 Billion
5 YOY Change 23.00% 739%
> Stockholder Equity $6.1 Billion $5.4 Billion $5.38 Billion
@) Source Yahoo! Finance
— Founded 1939
Z Headquartered Goodlettsville, TN
< Website www.dg.com
Z
Ll
—

TENANT & GUARANTOR OVERVIEW

The subject property is leased to Dolgencorp, LLC, an operating subsidiary of Dollar General Corporation (NYSE: DG; S&P: BBB/Stable) who
guarantees all lease obligations.

Dollar General is one of the largest retail chains in the country, operating over 14,500 stores in 44 states. Standard & Poor’s currently rates Dollar General at a BBB/Stable, citing
positive operating momentum, healthy sales and expected cash flow growth.

Dollar General offers both name-brand and generic merchandise — including off-brand goods and closeouts of name-brand items — in the same store, often on the same shelf.
They are typically located in small towns where they can offer greater convenience and equally low prices to some of the giant discounters, such as Walmart.

FYE Feb 2017 saw Total Revenue grow by 6.75%, which marks the 28th consecutive year of positive revenue growth. As a result, Net Income grew by 23% to $1.5 Billion. During the
year, more than 1,300 new stores opened. Dollar General is a component of the S&P 500 and was ranked 128th in the 2017 Fortune 500 list. The company has a Net Worth of
approximately $6.1 Billion.

\/
A

WARNER Exclusively Listed By: ® | NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM
NATASHA LEACH Q | (812) 764-8160




Confidentiality:
Warner Retail Group (the “Agent”) has been engaged as the exclusive agent for the sale of Dollar General, 101 W Tamaroa Rd., Ina, IL (the “Property”), by the Owner (the “Seller”).

The Property is being offered for sale in an “as-is, where-is” condition and the Seller and the Agent make no representations or warranties as to the accuracy of the information contained in this information package. The enclosed materials include
highly confidential information and are being furnished solely for the purpose of review by prospective Purchasers of the interest described herein. Neither the enclosed materials, nor any information contained herein, are to be used for any
other purpose, or made available to any other person without the express written consent of the Seller. Each recipient, as a prerequisite to receiving the enclosed information, should be registered with Warner Retail Group as a “Registered
Potential Investor” or as “Buyer’s Agent”for an identified “Registered Potential Investor”. The use of this Offering Memorandum and the information provided herein is subject to the terms, provisions and limitations of the confidentiality agreement
furnished by the Agent prior to delivery of this information package.

The enclosed materials are being provided solely to facilitate the prospective investor’s own due diligence for which it shall be fully and solely responsible. The material contained herein is based on information and sources deemed to be reliable,
but no representation or warranty, express or implied, is being made by the Agent or the Seller or any of their respective representatives, affiliates, officers, employees, shareholders, partners or directors, as to the accuracy or completeness of the
information contained herein. Summaries contained herein of any legal or other documents are not intended to be comprehensive statements of the terms of such documents, but rather only outlines of some of the principal provisions contained
therein. Neither the Agent nor the Seller shall have any liability whatsoever for the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein, or any other written or oral communications, or information transmitted, or made available, or
any action taken, or decision made by the recipient with respect to the Property. Interested parties are to make their investigations, projections and conclusions without reliance upon the material contained herein.

The Seller reserves the right, at its sole and absolute discretion, to withdraw the Property from being marketed for sale at any time and for any reason. The Seller and the Agent each expressly reserve the right, at their sole and absolute discretion,
to reject any and all expressions of interest or offers regarding the Property and/or to terminate discussions with any entity at any time, with or without notice. This Offering Memorandum is made subject to omissions, corrections or errors, change
of price or other terms and prior sale or withdrawal from the market without notice. The Agent is not authorized to make any representations or agreements on behalf of the Seller. The Seller shall have no legal commitment or obligation to any
interested party reviewing the enclosed materials, performing additional investigation and/or making an offer to purchase the Property unless and until a binding written agreement for the purchase of the Property has been fully executed,
delivered and approved by the Seller and any conditions to the Seller’s obligations there under have been satisfied or waived.

By taking possession of and reviewing the information contained herein, the recipient agrees that (a) the enclosed materials and their contents are of a highly confidential nature and will be held and treated in the strictest confidence and shall
be returned to the Agent or the Seller promptly upon request; and (b) the recipient shall not contact employees or tenants of the Property directly or indirectly regarding any aspect of the enclosed materials or the Property without the prior
written approval of the Seller or the Agent; and (c) no portion of the enclosed materials may be copied or otherwise reproduced without the prior written authorization of the Seller or the Agent or as otherwise provided in the Confidentiality
and/or Registration Agreement executed and delivered by the recipient(s) to Warner Retail Group.

The Seller will be responsible for any commission due the Agent in connection with a sale of the Property. Each prospective purchaser will be responsible for any claims for commissions by any other broker or agent in connection with a sale of
the Property if such claims arise from acts of such prospective purchaser or its broker/agent. Any Buyer’s Agent must provide a registration signed by the prospective investor acknowledging said agent’s authority to act on its behalf.

ENVIRONMENTAL MATTERS

All parties to real estate transactions should be aware of the health liability and economic impact of environmental factors on real estate. Agent does not conduct investigations or analysis of environmental matters, and accordingly, urges its
clients to retain qualified environmental professionals to determine whether hazardous or toxic wastes or substances (such as asbestos, PCBs and other contaminant or petrol-chemical products stored in underground tanks) or other undesirable
materials or conditions are present in the Property, and if so, whether any health danger or other liability exists. Such substances may have been used in the construction or operation of the buildings or may be present as a result of the previous
activities at a Property. Depending upon past, current and proposed uses of the Property, it may be prudent to retain an environmental expert to conduct a site investigation and/or building inspection.

Various federal, state and local authorities have enacted laws and regulations dealing with the use, storage, handling, removal, transport and disposal of toxic or hazardous wastes and substances. If hazardous or toxic substances exist or are
contemplated to be used at a Property, special governmental approvals or permits may be required. In addition, the cost of removal and disposal of such materials may be substantial. Consequently, legal counsel and technical experts should be
consulted where these substances are or may be present. Agent makes no representation and assumes no obligation regarding the presence or absence of toxic or hazardous waste or substances or other undesirable materials on or about any
Property ultimately sold. It is solely the responsibility of the potential investor to conduct investigations to determine the presence of such materials.

RADON GAS
Radon is a naturally occurring radioactive gas that, when it has accumulated in a building in sufficient quantities may present health risks to persons who are exposed to it over time. Additional information regarding radon and radon testing may
be obtained from your county public health unit.

nd
Ll
=
<
—
O
D
a
>_
-
—
<
|_
Z
Ll
a
z
Z
O
O

THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT
The Americans with Disabilities Act is intended to make many business establishments equally accessible to persons with a variety of disabilities; modifications to real Property may be required. State and local laws also may mandate changes.
Agent is not qualified to advise you as to what, if any, changes may be required now, or in the future. Prospective investors should consult their attorneys and qualified design professionals for information regarding these matters.

LEGAL & TAX MATTERS
With respect to legal or tax issues pertaining to the acquisition and/or ownership of the Property, Agent is not qualified to provide advice on such matters. Prospective purchasers should consult with their advisors on these and other related
matters. The recipient of this Offering Memorandum shall not rely on any information contained herein with respect to these or any other matters. The Seller and the Agent make no representation or warranties on any such matters.

Disclaimer:

© WRG, LLC. This information has been obtained from sources believed reliable. We have not verified it and make no guarantee, warranty or representation about it. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only
and do not represent the current or future performance of the property. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to your satisfaction the suitability of the property for your needs.

WARNER Exclusively Listed By: NLEACH@WARNERRETAIL.COM
A V'Y 4 NATASHA LEACH (812) 764-8160



WARNER

RETAIL GROUP

350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., SUITE 300
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

NATASHA LEACH ¥ | 812.764.8160 = | nleach@warnerretail.com




